No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)-03/2017 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

जिक्षा निरेगालय उच्चतर हि०प्रत 2 3 JUN 2021 शिमला - 1 202 the

Dated: Shimla-171001,

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office Order No. EDN-HE(I)B(4)-01/2019-Comp.Apptt., dated 19-06-2021, vide which Shri Akshay Kumar, S/o Late Shri Subhash Chand,VPO Khuthrin, Tehsil Bhoranj, Distt. Hamirpur has been appointed as Junior Office Assistant(IT) on contract basis through compassionate grounds and posted at 4HP-1 Coy NCC Hamirpur, is now hereby adjusted in GHS Khuthrin, Distt. Hamirpur against vacancy.

. Other usual as well as specific terms and conditions as incorporated in original posting orders shall remain unchanged.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001, the Copy to:-

- 1 The Dy. Director of Higher Education Hamirpur.
- 2 The Commanding Officer, NCC Hamirpur
- 3 The Headmaster, GHS Khuthrin, Distt. Hamirpur, HP.
- 4 Official concerned.
- 5 Guard file

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh